
 

new delhi television limited, b 50a, 2nd floor, archana complex, greater Kailash- 1, new delhi-110048, india, tel: (+91-11) 2644 6666, 4157 7777, fax: (+91-11) 4986 2990, 
www.ndtv.com, e-mail: corporate@ndtv.com, CIN L92111DL1988PLC033099  

 

October 23, 2023 

  

The Secretary,  

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001            

 

Scrip Code: 532529 

The Asst. Vice-President, 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

 “Exchange Plaza” Bandra Kurla Complex,  

Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051 

 

Scrip Symbol: NDTV 

 

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half-year ended September 30, 2023 

 

Dear Sir/ Ma’am,  

 

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith, the details of Related Party Transactions for the half-

year ended September 30, 2023. 

  

You are requested to take the same on record. 

 

Thanking you, 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

For New Delhi Television Limited 

 

 

 

__________________________ 

Parinita Bhutani Duggal 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

 

 

Encl.: As above 

 

 

http://www.ndtv.com/
mailto:corporate@ndtv.com


Details of the party (listed 
entity /subsidiary) entering 
into the transaction

Name Name

Relationship of 
the counterparty 

with the listed 
entity or its 
subsidiary

Opening 
balance

Closing balance

Nature of 
indebtedness 

(loan/ issuance 
of debt/ any 
other etc.)

Details of other 
indebtedness

Cost Tenure

Nature 
(loan/ 

advance/ 
intercorpor

ate 
deposit/ 

investment 
)

Interest Rate 
(%)

Tenure
Secured/ 

unsecured

Purpose for which 
the funds will be 

utilised by the 
ultimate recipient 

of funds 
(endusage)

1 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 135.00 Approved 39.82 0.00 0.00

2 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 42.88 Approved 11.81 0.00 0.00

3 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 345.00 Approved 64.56 0.00 0.00

4 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 15.74 Approved 9.80 0.00 0.00

5 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 9.53 0.00 0.00

6 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 76.26 Approved 29.07 0.00 0.00

8 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Interest paid 78.40 Approved 2.02 0.00 0.00

9 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 2.20 Approved 0.94 0.00 0.00

10 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary
Purchase of goods or 
services 26.70 Approved 9.72 0.00 0.00

11 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 1.60 Approved 0.99 0.00 0.00

12 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 2.90 Approved 1.48 0.00 0.00

13 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Interest paid 7.90 Approved 3.92 0.00 0.00

14 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.30 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

15 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary
Purchase of goods or 
services 175.00 Approved 58.27 0.00 0.00

16 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary
Purchase of goods or 
services 0.70 Approved 0.16 0.00 0.00

17 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 6.70 Approved 2.93 0.00 0.00

18 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 3.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.60 Approved 0.30 0.00 0.00

20 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.30 Approved 0.11 0.00 0.00

21 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 9.60 Approved 4.43 0.00 0.00

22 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Interest paid 3.80 Approved 1.87 0.00 0.00

23 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary
Purchase of goods or 
services 10.10 Approved 2.02 0.00 0.00

24 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.60 Approved 0.12 0.00 0.00

25 New Delhi Television Limited
Lifestyle & Media 
Broadcasting Limited Joint Venture

Purchase of goods or 
services 60.00 Approved 20.45 0.00 0.00

26 New Delhi Television Limited
Lifestyle & Media 
Broadcasting Limited Joint Venture Sale of goods or services 70.00 Approved 31.04 0.00 0.00

27 New Delhi Television Limited
Lifestyle & Media 
Broadcasting Limited Joint Venture Sale of goods or services 7.50 Approved 2.73 0.00 0.00

In case any financial indebtedness is incurred to make or give 
loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments

Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments

Notes

Related Party Transactions                                  

 (Amount in million)

Additional disclosure of related party transactions - applicable only in case the related party transaction relates to loans, inter-corporate 
deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during the 

reporting period when such transaction was undertaken.

Sr No.

Details of the counterparty

Type of related party 
transaction

Details of  other 
related party 
transaction

Value of the 
related party 
transaction as 

approved by the 
audit committee

Remarks on 
approval by 

audit 
committee

Value of 
transaction 
during the 
reporting 

period

In case monies are due to either 
party as a result of the transaction



28 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Sale of goods or services 3.00 Approved 0.72 0.00 0.00

30 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Sale of goods or services 1.00 Approved 0.45 0.00 0.00

31 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Sale of goods or services 7.05 Approved 3.04 0.00 0.00

32 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates

Purchase of goods or 
services 2.45 Approved 0.64 0.00 0.00

33 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 33.50 Approved 1.00 0.00 0.00

34 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 7.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

35 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 7.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

36 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 33.50 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

37 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 3.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 3.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 10.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 10.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

41 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

42 New Delhi Television Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

43 New Delhi Television Limited
AMG Media Networks 
Limited

Ultimate 
Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 6.80 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

44 New Delhi Television Limited ACC Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 40.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

45 New Delhi Television Limited
Adani Airport Holdings 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 100.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

46 New Delhi Television Limited
Adani Airport Holdings 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 70.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

47 New Delhi Television Limited
Adani Digital Labs Pvt 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 45.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

48 New Delhi Television Limited Adani Enterprises Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

49 New Delhi Television Limited
Adani Green Energy 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

50 New Delhi Television Limited
Adani Ports and SEZ 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 20.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

51 New Delhi Television Limited Adani Power Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

52 New Delhi Television Limited Adani Properties Ltd Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 10.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

53 New Delhi Television Limited Adani Total Gas Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 5.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

54 New Delhi Television Limited Adani Wilmar Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

55 New Delhi Television Limited
AdaniConnex Private 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 3.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

56 New Delhi Television Limited Ambuja Cements Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 40.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

57 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Trade 

receivables Approved -1.25 16.43 15.18

58 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Trade 

receivables Approved -1.85 3.70 1.85

59 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Any other transaction

Trade 
receivables Approved 3.15 0.38 3.53

60 New Delhi Television Limited OnArt Quest Limited Joint Venture Any other transaction
Trade 

receivables Approved 0.00 12.18 12.18

61 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction

Trade 
receivables Approved -7.13 103.21 96.08

62 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Trade 

receivables Approved 2.09 0.19 2.28

63 New Delhi Television Limited
Lifestyle & Media 
Broadcasting Limited Joint Venture Any other transaction

Trade 
receivables Approved 0.00 48.96 48.96

64 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction

Other Financial 
Assets Approved 20.39 4.40 24.79

65 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Trade payable

Approved 2.61 8.62 11.23

66 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Trade payable

Approved -0.30 0.32 0.02



67 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction

Trade payable

Approved -27.58 700.32 672.73

68 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Trade payable

Approved 4.95 13.86 18.80

69 New Delhi Television Limited
Lifestyle & Media 
Broadcasting Limited Joint Venture Any other transaction

Trade payable

Approved 0.94 64.72 65.67

70 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Inter-corporate deposit 550.00 Approved 0.00 550.00 550.00

71 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Networks Limited Subsidiary Inter-corporate deposit 183.34 Approved 0.00 183.34 183.34

72 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Loan 38.00 Approved 0.00 38.00 38.00 Loan
9.80% one year Unsecured 

Normal Business 
Operation

73 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Loan 79.88 Approved 0.00 79.88 79.88 Loan
9.80% one year Unsecured 

Normal Business 
Operation

74 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Loan 800.00 Approved 220.00 0.00 220.00 Loan

9.80% one year Unsecured 
Normal Business 
Operation

75 New Delhi Television Limited
NDTV Convergence 
Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction

Other current 
liabilities Approved 2.19 67.87 70.06

76 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Media Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Other current 
liabilities Approved 4.08 0.00 4.08

77 New Delhi Television Limited NDTV Worldwide Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction
Other current 
liabilities Approved 0.28 0.00 0.28

78 New Delhi Television Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Any other transaction

Other current 
liabilities Approved 1.19 59.78 60.97

79 New Delhi Television Limited Parinita Duggal
 Directors and 
KMPs Remuneration Approved 2.04 0.00 0.00

80 New Delhi Television Limited Anup Dutta
 Directors and 
KMPs Remuneration Approved 5.48 0.00 0.00

81 New Delhi Television Limited
Senthil Sinniah 
Chengalvarayan

 Directors and 
KMPs Remuneration Approved 14.98 0.00 0.00

82 New Delhi Television Limited Viral Jagdish Doshi
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.75 0.23 0.14

83 New Delhi Television Limited Upendra Kumar Sinha
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.65 0.05 0.14

84 New Delhi Television Limited Dipali Balkrishan Goenka
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.75 0.23 0.14

85 New Delhi Television Limited Dinesh Kumar Mittal
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.20 0.00 0.09

86 NDTV Networks Limited Viral Jagdish Doshi
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.10 0.07 0.00

87 NDTV Networks Limited Upendra Kumar Sinha
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.10 0.02 0.00

88 NDTV Networks Limited Nehal Jain
 Directors and 
KMPs Remuneration Approved 4.11 0.00 0.00

89 NDTV Labs limited Viral Jagdish Doshi
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.05 0.01 0.00

90 NDTV Labs limited Upendra Kumar Sinha
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.05 0.01 0.00

91 NDTV Convergence Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates

Purchase of goods or 
services 185.00 Approved 42.14 0.00 0.00

92 NDTV Convergence Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Sale of goods or services 15.00 Approved 3.01 0.00 0.00

93 NDTV Convergence Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates

Purchase of goods or 
services 76.00 Approved 15.06 0.00 0.00

94 NDTV Convergence Limited NDTV Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary
Purchase of goods or 
services 20.00 Approved 5.16 0.00 0.00

95 NDTV Convergence Limited
AMG Media Networks 
Limited

Ultimate 
Subsidiary Interest received 98.00 Approved 9.70 0.00 0.00

96 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

97 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 10.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

98 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 33.50 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

99 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

100 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 33.50 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

101 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 10.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

102 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

103 NDTV Convergence Limited
Quintillion Business 
Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

104 NDTV Convergence Limited ACC Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 26.70 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

105 NDTV Convergence Limited
Adani Airport Holdings 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 66.70 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00



106 NDTV Convergence Limited
Adani Airport Holdings 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or 
services 46.70 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

107 NDTV Convergence Limited
Adani Digital Labs Pvt 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 30.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

108 NDTV Convergence Limited Adani Enterprises Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 20.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

109 NDTV Convergence Limited
Adani Green Energy 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 20.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

110 NDTV Convergence Limited
Adani Ports and SEZ 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 13.30 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

111 NDTV Convergence Limited Adani Power Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 20.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

112 NDTV Convergence Limited Adani Properties Ltd Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 6.70 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

113 NDTV Convergence Limited Adani Total Gas Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 3.30 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

114 NDTV Convergence Limited Adani Wilmar Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 20.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

115 NDTV Convergence Limited
Adani Connex Private 
Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 2.00 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

116 NDTV Convergence Limited Ambuja Cements Limited Fellow Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 26.70 Approved 0.00 0.00 0.00

117 NDTV Convergence Limited Viral Jagdish Doshi
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.30 0.18 0.00

118 NDTV Convergence Limited Upendra Kumar Sinha
 Directors and 
KMPs Any other transaction

Directors Sitting 
fees Approved 0.35 0.05 0.00

119 NDTV Convergence Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Any other transaction

Trade 
receivables Approved 2.57 8.71 11.28

120 NDTV Convergence Limited OnArt Quest Limited Joint Venture Any other transaction
Trade 
receivables Approved 0.00 0.58 0.58

121 NDTV Convergence Limited
Red Pixels Ventures 
Limited Associates Any other transaction Trade payable Approved 7.57 21.71 29.28

122 NDTV Convergence Limited NDTV Media Limited Fellow Subsidiary Any other transaction Trade payable Approved -1.09 3.80 2.71

123 NDTV Convergence Limited
AMG Media Networks 
Limited

Ultimate 
Subsidiary Advance 1000.00 Approved 380.50 0.00 0.00

Advance 9.80% one year Unsecured 
Normal Business 
Operation

124 NDTV Convergence Limited
AMG Media Networks 
Limited

Ultimate 
Subsidiary Advance Approved 220.50 50.00 270.50

125 NDTV Convergence Limited
AMG Media Networks 
Limited

Ultimate 
Subsidiary Advance Approved 160.00 0.00 0.00

126 NDTV Convergence Limited
AMG Media Networks 
Limited

Ultimate 
Subsidiary Advance Approved 9.43 0.05 9.48

1422.15432Total value of transaction during the reporting period


		2023-10-23T15:54:04+0530
	PARINITA BHUTANI




